
First Name Last Name Organization Title Phone Email

1 Binu Abraham Sacramento Area Council of Governments (916) 340-6242 BAbraham@sacog.org

2 Yolanda Alcantar Kern County Supervising Planner Environmental (661) 862-5292 yolandar@co.kern.ca.us

3 Jim Appleton Caltrans Supervising Transp Surveyor (916) 227-7656 jm.appleton@dot.ca.gov

4 Elisa Arias San Diego Association of Governments Principal Regional Planner (619) 699-1936 Elisa.Arias@sandag.org

5 Rick Backlund FHWA Associate Division Administrator (CalSouth) richard.backlund@dot.gov 

6 Chad Baker Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 651-5720 chad.baker@dot.ca.gov

7 Jerry Barton El Dorado County Transportation Commission Senior Transportation Planner (530) 642-5267 jbarton@edctc.org

8 Helen Bassham UC Berkeley, Institute of Transportation Studies Conference Logistics Lead (510) 642-3586 hbassham@berkeley.edu

9 Katie Benouar Caltrans Division of Transportation Planning Chief (916) 653-1818 katie.benouar@dot.ca.gov

10 Jeffrey Benowitz Caltrans Legal C.E.A. Range-C (619) 688-6119 jeffrey.r.benowitz@dot.ca.gov

11 Jane Berner Iteris, Inc. Project Manager, iPerform (510) 356-2696 jeb@iteris.com

12 Jesse Bhullar Caltrans Principal Transportation Engineer (916) 274-6055 jesse.bhullar@dot.ca.gov

13 Mike Biggs Glenn County Planning and Public Works Agency Engineering Technician II mbiggs@countyofglenn.net

14 Coco Briseno Caltrans C.E.A. Range-B (916) 654-5368 coco.briseno@dot.ca.gov

15 Dai Bui LA County Public Works Agency Senior Civil Engineer (626) 458-7113 DBUI@dpw.lacounty.gov

16 Christian Bushong Caltrans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 653-0548 christian.bushong@dot.ca.gov 

17 Kristine Cai Fresno Council of Governments Principal Regional Planner (559) 233-4148 Ext. 215 kcai@fresnocog.org  

18 Nieves Castro Caltrans District 3 Supervising Transportation Planner (530) 741-4564 nieves.castro@dot.ca.gov

19 Katherine Chen Safe Transportation Research & Education Center Research Associate 510.642.2225 kchen@berkeley.edu

20 Chingsou Chervunkong Caltrans Research Analyst II GIS (916) 654-5192 chingsou_chervunkoong@dot.ca.gov

21 Chitra Chitturi Caltrans IT Data Processing Manager III (916) 445-1806 Chitra.Chitturi@dot.ca.gov

22 Mandy Chu Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 654-3995 mandy.chu@dot.ca.gov

23 Ron Clemens Caltrans IT Data Processing Manager III (916) 654-5816 ron.clemens@dot.ca.gov

24 Paul Cooley Caltrans Senior Bridge Engineer (916) 227-8041 paul.cooley@dot.ca.gov

25 David Cortez Caltrans District 10 Senior Transportation Planner (209) 948-7428 david.m.cortez@dot.ca.gov

26 Silva Dayak Caltrans District 10 Associate Transportation Planner (209) 948-7780 silvia.dayak@dot.ca.gov

27 Hau Doan Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 654-3637 hau.doan@dot.ca.gov

28 Brian Domsic Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer, Supervisory(916) 653-3272 brian.j.domsic@dot.ca.gov

29 Melissa Eads Calaveras Council of Governments Executive Director (209) 754-2094 eads@calacog.org

30 John Ensch Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer (916) 653-3099 John.Ensch@dot.ca.gov

31 Alex Estrella San Diego Association of Governments Senior Transportation Planner (619) 699-1928 Alex.Estrella@sandag.org

32 Fardad Falakfarsa Caltrans Principal Transportation Engineer (916) 654-3043 fardad.falakfarsa@dot.ca.gov
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33 Dalila Fontana California Highway Patrol Data Processing Manager dfontana@chp.ca.gov

34 Matthew Friedman Caltrans Division of Traffic Operations Senior Transportation Planner (916) 654-4823 matthew.friedman@dot.ca.gov

35 Melissa Garza Fresno Council of Governments Principal Regional Planner (559) 233-4148 Ext. 210 mgarza@fresnocog.org  

36 Carolyn Gaynor California Highway Patrol Staff Services Manager cgaynor@chp.ca.gov

37 David Giongco Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer (916) 651-6872 david.giongco@dot.ca.gov

38 Giles Giovinazzi Caltrans Federal Transportation Liaison (916) 654-6608 giles.giovinazzi@dot.ca.gov

39 Lonora Graves Caltrans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 653-6315   lonora.graves@dot.ca.gov

40 Offer Grembek Safe Transportation Research & Education Center Co-Director (510) 642-5553 grembek@berkeley.edu

41 Elisabeth Hahn Stanislaus Council of Governments  Senior Planner (209) 525-4633 ehahn@stancog.org

42 Huilan Han Caltrans Research Analyst I Huilan.Han@dot.ca.gov

43 Kai Han Fresno Council of Governments Senior Regional Planner (559) 233-4148 Ext. 206 khan@fresnocog.org 

44 Stephen Hanamaikai Stanislaus Council of Governments  Assistant Planner (209) 525-4600 shanamaikai@stancog.org

45 Frances Harrison Spy Pond Partners, LLC Chief Technical Officer (617) 500-4875 fharrison@spypondpartners.com

46 Timothy Hart Caltrans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 651-5324 timothy.hart@dot.ca.gov

47 John Harvey UC Davis, Pavement Research Center Lead Researcher (510) 206-8349 jtharvey@ucdavis.edu

48 Joseph Hausman FHWA Headquarters HPMS Program Review Coordinator joseph.hausman@dot.gov

49 Steve Healow FHWA California Division Asset Management & Pavement Engineer (916) 498-5849 Steve.healow@dot.gov

50 Vivien Hoang FHWA California Division Operations/ITS Team Leader vivien.hoang@dot.gov

51 Joe Holland Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer (916) 227-5825 t.joe.holland@dot.ca.gov

52 John Hoole Caltrans Division of Local Assistance (916) 653-6220 john.hoole@dot.ca.gov

53 Dennis Jacobs Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer (916) 654-4447 dennis.jacobs@dot.ca.gov

54 Michael Johnson Caltrans Principal Transportation Engineer (916) 653-2572 michael.b.johnson@dot.ca.gov

55 Greg Kelley LA County Public Works Agency Assistant Deputy Director (626) 458-4911 gkelley@ladpw.org

56 Soheila Khoii Caltrans Research Manager II (916) 651-7578 soheila.khoii@dot.ca.gov

57 Andy Knapp Caltrans Associate Transportation Planner (916) 651-8202 andrew.knapp@dot.ca.gov

58 Aimee Kratovil FHWA California Division Director of Performance Management Aimee.Kratovil@dot.gov

59 Daniel Landon Nevada County Transportation Commission Executive Director (530) 265-3202 dlandon@nccn.net

60 Parviz Lashai Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 654-5784 parviz.lashai@dot.ca.gov

61 Jeremy Lea UC Davis, Pavement Research Center Research Engineer (530) 752-4916 jeremylea@gmail.com

62 Jon Lea UC Davis, Pavement Research Center Senior Development Engineer (530) 752-3561 jlea@ucdavis.edu

63 Bennie Lee Caltrans Associate Transportation Planner (916) 654-2719 bennie.lee@dot.ca.gov

64 Sam Lee Glenn County Planning and Public Works Agency Engineering Technician I slee@countyofglenn.net

65 Sandra Lennie Iteris, Inc. Senior Analytics Consultant (510) 984-1474 SLennie@iteris.com

66 Jack Lord FHWA California Division Planning & Air Quality Team Leader jack.lord@dot.gov

67 Nate Lyday Caltrans Risk Analyst nathaniel.lyday@dot.ca.gov

68 Vince Mammano FHWA California Division Division Adminstrator (916) 498-5015 vincent.mammano@dot.gov

69 Kathryn McAlpin Caltrans Risk Analyst kathryn.mcalpin@dot.ca.gov

70 Joanne McDermott Caltrans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 653-8747 joanne.mcdermott@dot.ca.gov

71 Laura Melendy UC Berkeley, Institute of Transportation Studies Assistant Director (510) 642-3587 melendy@berkeley.edu
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72 David Mendoza San Joaquin County Public Works Engineering Services Manager (209) 468-3036 dmendoza@sjgov.org

73 Jennifer Mercado California Highway Patrol Staff Services Manager jemercado@chp.ca.gov

74 Quyen Ngo Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 654-2978 quyen.ngo@dot.ca.gov

75 Hiep Nguyen Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 653-3262 hiep.nguyen@dot.ca.gov

76 Ivy Nguyenphan Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 654-3446 ivy.nguyenphan@dot.ca.gov

77 Vahid Nowshiravan Caltrans Division of Transportation Planning Transportation Engineer (916) 654-5089 vahid.nowshiravan@dot.ca.gov

78 Debbie Nozuka Caltrans Associate Transportation Planner (916) 651-6012 Debbie_Nozuka@dot.ca.gov 

79 Isael Ojeda Stanislaus Council of Governments  Assistant Planner (209) 525-4632 iojeda@stancog.org

80 Sladjana Oulad Daoud California Department of Motor Vehicles Research Manager II (916) 657-0951 sladjana.ouladdaoud@dmv.ca.gov

81 Julio Perucho Santa Barbara County Association of Governments Transportation Planner JPerucho@sbcag.org

82 Robert Peterson Caltrans Local HSIP Program Manager robert.peterson@dot.ca.gov

83 Tom Pyle Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 274-6188 tom.pyle@dot.ca.gov

84 Khanh Quang Caltrans IT Data Processing Manager III (916) 440-0548 khanh.quan@dot.ca.gov

85 Theresa Romell Metropolitan Transportation Commission tromell@mtc.ca.gov

86 Patricia Romo Riverside County PROMO@rctlma.org

87 Wesley Rutland-Brown FHWA California Division Data Analyst (916) 498-5018 Wesley.Rutland-Brown@dot.gov

88 Kamal Sah Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 653-2808 kamal.sah@dot.ca.gov

89 Mark Samuelson Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 654-8877 mark.samuelson@dot.ca.gov

90 Majid Sarraf TTG Corp Vice President/Associate Principal (626) 463-2875 msarraf@ttgcorp.com

91 Matt Schmitz FHWA California Division Director, Project Delivery (916) 498-5850 matthew.schmitz@dot.gov

92 Paul Schneider FHWA California Division Nevada Assistant Division Administrator paul.schneider@dot.gov

93 Thomas Schriber Caltrans Division of Traffic Operations Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 654-7138 thomas.schriber@dot.ca.gov

94 Seth Scott Fresno Council of Governments GIS Specialist (559) 233-4148 Ext. 243 sscott@fresnocog.org 

95 Tracy Scribner Caltrans IT C.E.A. Range-B (916) 657-5026 Tracy.Scribner@dot.ca.gov

96 Rajeev Seetharam Southern California Association of Governments Senior Regional Planner (213)-236-1864 Seetharam@scag.ca.gov

97 Michael Selling San Joaquin County Public Works Deputy Director/Engineering (209) 468-3053 mselling@sjgov.org

98 Brian Simi Caltrans Supervising Transportation Electrical Engineer(916) 654-3781 brian.simi@dot.ca.gov

99 Matt Smeltzer County of El Dorado Deputy Director, Engineering (530) 621-5912 matt.smeltzer@edcgov.us

100 Sumi Smith Caltrans IT C.E.A. Range-B (916) 654-0126 sumi.smith@dot.ca.gov

101 Janice Smith Trinity County Transportation Planner jsmith@trinitycounty.org

102 Peter Stephanos FHWA Headquarters Director of Office of Performance Mgmt peter.stephanos@dot.gov

103 Richard Stone Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer (916) 653-4642 rich.stone@dot.ca.gov

104 Eric Strader Caltrans Staff Services Manager 1 (916) 654-4088 eric.strader@dot.ca.gov

105 Mardy Thomas Glenn County Planning & Public Works Agency Principal Planner (530) 934-6530 mthomas@countyofglenn.net

106 Doug Thur Glenn County Planning and Public Works Agency Engineering Technician IV (530) 934-6530 dthur@countyofglenn.net

107 Isaac Tillman California Highway Patrol Commander, Support Services Section (916) 843-4147 ITillman@chp.ca.gov

108 Daniel Tran Southern California Association of Governments Associate Regional Planner (213) 236-1883  tran@scag.ca.gov

109 Robert Traversi Caltrans IT Sys Sft Spc II/Supv (916) 654-3673 robert.traversi@dot.ca.gov

110 Brian Travis Caltrans Division of Rail and Mass Trans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 654-9842 brian_travis@dot.ca.gov
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111 Aaron Truong Caltrans Transportation Engineer (916) 651-5719 Aaron.Truong@dot.ca.gov

112 Michelle Tucker Caltrans C.E.A. Range-A (916) 651-8649 michelle.tucker@dot.ca.gov

113 Loren Turner Caltrans loren.turner@dot.ca.gov

114 Matt Vader Glenn County Planning and Public Works Agency Engineering Technician I mvader@countyofglenn.net

115 Arianna Valle FHWA California Division Safety/Ops Engineer arianna.valle@dot.gov

116 LaNae Van Valen Caltrans Division of Transportation Planning Senior Transportation Planner (916) 657-4458 la.nae.van.valen@dot.ca.gov

117 David Vautin Metropolitan Transportation Commission Senior Transportation Planner (510) 817-5709 dvautin@mtc.ca.gov

118 Tom Vo Southern California Association of Governments Vo@scag.ca.gov

119 Russ Walker Caltrans District 3 Research Program Specialist I/GIS (530) 741-7136 russ.walker@dot.ca.gov

120 Zhongren Wang Caltrans Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 274-6023 Zhongren.wang@dot.ca.gov

121 Randy Weissman Office of Traffic Safety Chief Deputy Operations (916) 509-3050 randy.weissman@ots.ca.gov

122 Melissa White California Association of Councils of Governments Director of Policy and Legislation (916) 557-1170 mwhite@calcog.org

123 Rich Williams Caltrans Division of Project Management Supervising Transportation Engineer (916) 654-2476 rich.williams@dot.ca.gov

124 John Wisdom CDM Smith wisdomjr@cdmsmith.com

125 Eric Wong Caltrans Senior Transportation Engineer, Supervisory(916) 654-6839 eric.y.wong@dot.ca.gov

126 Pete Wroblewski County of Santa Barbara Public Works Pavement Project Manager (805) 568-3060 pwroble@cosbpw.net

127 Margot Yapp NCE Principal/Vice President (510) 215-3620      myapp@ncenet.com

128 Greg Yarbrough DTS GIS (803) 960-9665  gyarbrough@dtsgis.com

129 Mike Yee Caltrans Senior Transportation Planner (916) 654-5552 mike.yee@dot.ca.gov

130 Muyi Zhou Fresno Council of Governments Associate Regional Planner (559) 233-4148 Ext. 214 mzhou@fresnocog.org 
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